NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

ACTION ITEMS: PERSONNEL REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

March 14, 2022

I recommend that the Board of Education approve the following matters pertaining to members of

the instructional staff.

EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT CONTRACT RENEWALS:

Name

Gemma Joseph-Lumpkin

Lisa J. Mack

Keisha Redd-Hannans

Ivelise Velazquez

Dr. Paul Whyte

Assignment

Chief of Youth, Family & Community Engagement
Gateway

General Funds

19048000-50110

Director of Human Resources & Labor Relations
Gateway

General Funds

19045100-50111

Assistant Superintendent for Instructional Leadership/School
Improvement

Gateway

ECS Alliance

25476107-50111

Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum, Instruction &
Assessment

Gateway

ECS Alliance

25476107-50111

Assistant Superintendent for Instructional Leadership/School
Improvement

Gateway

ECS Alliance

25476107-50111

APPOINTMENT— Interim Administrator:

Name

Peggy Moore

Assignment Salary

Interim Principal $166,264

Salary

$155,829

$154,571

$175,099

$168,300

$175,099

James Hillhouse High School (Step MM, 31yrs Exp.)

General Funds Local 18
19044062-50113
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Effective Date

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

Effective Date

03/15/2022



APPOINTMENT—Teachers:

Name

Bennett Nocera
Fordham University - MA

Assignment

School Social Worker
Barnard Magnet School
Special Funds
2547608-2-50115

PROMOTIONAL APPOINTMENT—Non-Instructional Staff:

Name

Darrell Brown

Assignment

School Community Care Coordinator
Gateway Center

Special Funds

25526363-00-50118

Salary

$53,042

(Step D, 2 Yrs. Exp.)

Local 933

Salary

$59,912
(Range 8, Step 3)
Local 3144

APPOINTMENT - Post Retirement Reemployment (1 Year Contract) (0.45 FTE)

Name

Patricia J. McAllister
Fairfield University-MA

Assignment

Grade 1

Clemente Leadership Academy
General Funds
19041042-50115

APPOINTMENTS— Paraprofessionals:

Name

Lauren Pollio
Quinnipiac University - BA

Andrea Laudano
Southern Connecticut State
University - BA

Rachelle Delcis
University of New Haven -BA

Assignment

Assistant Teacher Special Education
Wilbur Cross High School

General Funds

19049061-50128

Assistant Teacher
Bishop Woods School
General Funds
19041043-50128

Assistant Teacher Grade 1
Truman School

General Funds
19041029-50128
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Salary

$42,556

(Step Q, 27 Yrs. Exp.)

Local 933

Salary

$24,342
(Group 1, Step 2)
Local 3429

$24,342
(Group 1, Step 2)
Local 3429

$24,342
(Group 1, Step 2)
Local 3429

Effective Date

03/21/2022

Effective Date

02/15/2022

Effective Date

03/15/2022 -
06/30/2022

Effective Date

03/28/2022

03/15/2022

04/04/2022



NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

APPOINTMENTS— Non-Instructional Staff:

Name

Janice Martinez

Jocelyn Saucedo

Kevin Walton Jr.
Howard University-BA

Assignment

Administrative Assistant
Gateway Center

Title 1 Funds
25315254-50124

Administrative Assistant
Gateway Center

ECS Alliance
25476108-50124

Assistant Boys Basketball Coach
Wilbur Cross High School
General Funds
190404-61-50117

APPOINTMENT — (Rescind) Teachers:

Name

Donique Burke
Long Island University-MA

BIDS - Non-Instructional Staff:

NAME

Joy Carter

Evelyn Hernaiz

Natacha Torres
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Assignment

School Counselor
Itinerant

ESSER II Funds
25526363-98-50115

FROM HOURS

General Worker 4.00

Mauro Sheridan 10:00-2:00
$20.28/hour

General Worker 5.75

Fair Haven 8:00-1:45
$20.28/hour

General Worker 6.50
Nathan Hale 7:00-1:30
$20.28/hour

2022

Salary
$43,085

Range 9, Step 1
Local 884

$43,085
Range 9, Step 1
Local 884

$3,477
(Step 1)

Salary

$58,919

(Step 8, 6 Yrs. Exp.)

Local 933

TO

General Worker

Central Kitchen
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Fair Haven
$20.28/hour

GW / Floater
Wilbur Cross
$20.28/hour

Effective Date

03/15/2022

03/14/2022

02/25/2022

Effective Date

03/14/2022

HOURS
7.00
7:00-2:30

6.75
7:00-1:45

6.00
7:30-2:00



BIDS - Non-Instructional Staff: (cont’d)

Marion Hammac

Linda Hughes

Aysegul Uzun

Mary Quinones

Linda Balzano

Carol Wynne

Morengelie Garcia

Michelle Burlakoff

General Worker
Hill Regional
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Barnard
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Troup
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Conte
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Jepson
$20.28/hour
General Worker
Conte

$20.28

General Worker
Fair Haven
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Wilbur Cross
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Beecher
$20.28/hour
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4.00
9:30-1:30

3.25
10:30-1:45

4.00
9:45-1:45

3.75
10:30-2:15

2.50
11:00-1:30

1.25
8:30-9:45

6.75
7:00-1:45

4.65
8:30-1:15
M, R, F)
8:30-1:00
(T, W)

4.00
9:45-1:45

General Worker
Hill Central
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Truman
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Mauro Sheridan
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Fair Haven
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Conte
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Nathan Hale
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Fair Haven
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Hill Regional
$20.28/hour

5.00
8:15-1:45
3.25
10:45-2:00
4.00
10:00-2:00
5.75
8:00-1:45
3.75
10:30-2:15
6.50
7:00-1:30
6.75
7:00-1:45
4.00
9:30-1:30

Dr. lline Tracey, Ed.D.
Superintendent of Schools
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