NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

ACTION ITEMS: PERSONNEL REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

March 14, 2022

I recommend that the Board of Education approve the following matters pertaining to members of the instructional staff.

EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT CONTRACT RENEWALS:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Salary	Effective Date
Gemma Joseph-Lumpkin	Chief of Youth, Family & Community Engagement Gateway General Funds 19048000-50110	\$155,829	07/01/2022
Lisa J. Mack	Director of Human Resources & Labor Relations Gateway General Funds 19045100-50111	\$154,571	07/01/2022
Keisha Redd-Hannans	Assistant Superintendent for Instructional Leadership/School Improvement Gateway ECS Alliance 25476107-50111	\$175,099	07/01/2022
Ivelise Velazquez	Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum, Instruction & Assessment Gateway ECS Alliance 25476107-50111	\$168,300	07/01/2022
Dr. Paul Whyte	Assistant Superintendent for Instructional Leadership/School Improvement Gateway ECS Alliance 25476107-50111	\$175,099	07/01/2022

APPOINTMENT—Interim Administrator:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
Peggy Moore	Interim Principal	\$166,264	03/15/2022
	James Hillhouse High School	(Step MM, 31yrs Exp.)	
	General Funds	Local 18	
	19044062-50113		

APPOINTMENT—Teachers:

<u>Name</u>	Assignment	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
Bennett Nocera	School Social Worker	\$53,042	03/21/2022
Fordham University - MA	Barnard Magnet School Special Funds	(Step D, 2 Yrs. Exp.) Local 933	
	2547608-2-50115	Local 933	

PROMOTIONAL APPOINTMENT—Non-Instructional Staff:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
Darrell Brown	School Community Care Coordinator	\$59,912 (Ranga & Stan 2)	02/15/2022
	Gateway Center Special Funds	(Range 8, Step 3) Local 3144	
	25526363-00-50118		

<u>APPOINTMENT – Post Retirement Reemployment (1 Year Contract) (0.45 FTE)</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
Patricia J. McAllister Fairfield University-MA	Grade 1 Clemente Leadership Academy General Funds 19041042-50115	\$42,556 (Step Q, 27 Yrs. Exp.) Local 933	03/15/2022 – 06/30/2022

APPOINTMENTS—Paraprofessionals:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
Lauren Pollio Quinnipiac University - BA	Assistant Teacher Special Education Wilbur Cross High School General Funds 19049061-50128	\$24,342 (Group 1, Step 2) Local 3429	03/28/2022
Andrea Laudano Southern Connecticut State University - BA	Assistant Teacher Bishop Woods School General Funds 19041043-50128	\$24,342 (Group 1, Step 2) Local 3429	03/15/2022
Rachelle Delcis University of New Haven -BA	Assistant Teacher Grade 1 Truman School General Funds 19041029-50128	\$24,342 (Group 1, Step 2) Local 3429	04/04/2022

NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

APPOINTMENTS— Non-Instructional Staff:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Salary	Effective Date
Janice Martinez	Administrative Assistant Gateway Center Title 1 Funds 25315254-50124	\$43,085 Range 9, Step 1 Local 884	03/15/2022
Jocelyn Saucedo	Administrative Assistant Gateway Center ECS Alliance 25476108-50124	\$43,085 Range 9, Step 1 Local 884	03/14/2022
Kevin Walton Jr. Howard University-BA	Assistant Boys Basketball Coach Wilbur Cross High School General Funds 190404-61-50117	\$3,477 (Step 1)	02/25/2022

<u>APPOINTMENT – (Rescind) Teachers:</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
Donique Burke	School Counselor	\$58,919	03/14/2022
Long Island University-MA	Itinerant	(Step 8, 6 Yrs. Exp.)	
-	ESSER II Funds	Local 933	
	25526363-98-50115		

BIDS - Non-Instructional Staff:

<u>NAME</u>	<u>FROM</u>	HOURS	<u>TO</u>	HOURS	
Joy Carter	General Worker Mauro Sheridan \$20.28/hour	4.00 10:00-2:00	General Worker Central Kitchen \$20.28/hour	7.00 7:00-2:30	
Evelyn Hernaiz	General Worker Fair Haven \$20.28/hour	5.75 8:00-1:45	General Worker Fair Haven \$20.28/hour	6.75 7:00-1:45	
Natacha Torres	General Worker Nathan Hale \$20.28/hour	6.50 7:00-1:30	GW / Floater Wilbur Cross \$20.28/hour	6.00 7:30-2:00	

BIDS - Non-Instructional Staff: (cont'd)

Marion Hammac	General Worker Hill Regional \$20.28/hour	4.00 9:30-1:30	General Worker Hill Central \$20.28/hour	5.00 8:15-1:45
Linda Hughes	General Worker Barnard \$20.28/hour	3.25 10:30-1:45	General Worker Truman \$20.28/hour	3.25 10:45-2:00
Aysegul Uzun	General Worker Troup \$20.28/hour	4.00 9:45-1:45	General Worker Mauro Sheridan \$20.28/hour	4.00 10:00-2:00
Mary Quinones	General Worker Conte \$20.28/hour	3.75 10:30-2:15	General Worker Fair Haven \$20.28/hour	5.75 8:00-1:45
Linda Balzano	General Worker Jepson \$20.28/hour General Worker Conte \$20.28	2.50 11:00-1:30 1.25 8:30-9:45	General Worker Conte \$20.28/hour	3.75 10:30-2:15
Carol Wynne	General Worker Fair Haven \$20.28/hour	6.75 7:00-1:45	General Worker Nathan Hale \$20.28/hour	6.50 7:00-1:30
Morengelie Garcia	General Worker Wilbur Cross \$20.28/hour	4.65 8:30-1:15 (M, R, F) 8:30-1:00 (T, W)	General Worker Fair Haven \$20.28/hour	6.75 7:00-1:45
Michelle Burlakoff	General Worker Beecher \$20.28/hour	4.00 9:45-1:45	General Worker Hill Regional \$20.28/hour	4.00 9:30-1:30

Dr. Iline Tracey, Ed.D. Superintendent of Schools